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https://www.unece.org/fileadmin/DAM/trans/danger/publi/adr/1.9/1.9.5/tunnels_Turkey_06-2011.pdf
https://www.unece.org/fileadmin/DAM/trans/danger/publi/adr/1.9/1.9.5/tunnels_Turkey_06-2011.pdf

Country Information of Republic of Tiirkiye
(Competent Authorities and Bodies Designated)

Name Address Telephone/Fax E-mail Relevant
Requirements of
ADR
Republic of Tiirkiye GMK Bulvari Biilent EYYUPOGLU Main Competent
Ministry of Transport | No: 128/A 06750 Tel: +90 312 203 22 92 bulent.eyyupoglu@uab.gov.tr | Authority
and Infrastructure Maltepe-ANKARA Fax: +90 312 231 51 89
Directorate General for TURKIYE
Transport Services Giilsah AYTEKIN gulsah.aytekin@uab.gov.tr
Regulation Tel: +90 312 203 20 00
(Ext. 3913)
Fax: +90 312 231 51 89
Mehmet AKBAS mehmet.akbas@uab.gov.tr
Tel: +90 312 203 20 00
(Ext. 3922)
Fax: +90 312 231 51 89
Macun Mahallesi 177. Cad. Mehmet ONSOY mehmet.onsoy@uab.gov.tr Certificates of the ADR
No: 24 Gimat Yenimahalle- Tel: +90 312 203 20 00 drivers and DGSAs,

ANKARA
TURKIYE

(Ext. 3951)

Fax: +90 312 397 40 86-96

training centers, exams




Turkish Standards
Institution (TSE)

100. Y1l Bulvan
No0:99 Kat:2 Ostim
ANKARA
TURKIYE

Oncii ALPER
Tel: +90 312 592 50 39
Fax: +90 312 592 50 05

oalper@tse.org.tr

Mustafa UZ
Tel: +90 312 592 50 15
Fax: +90 312 592 50 05

mustafau@tse.org.tr

Testing, Certification
and Inspection of
packagings, tanks,
IBCs and similar items
(except the containers
under CSC
Convention):

ADR — Chapter 6

RID — Chapter 6
IMDG Code — Chapter
6

Ali BENGI
Tel: +90 312 592 50 12
Fax: +90 312 592 50 05

abengi@tse.org.tr

ICAO-TTI - Chapter 6

Certificate of approval
for vehicles carrying
dangerous goods:
ADR — Chapter 9

Turk Loydu Foundation

Tersaneler Cad.
No:26
Tuzla/ISTANBUL
TURKIYE

Liitfii Savaskan
Tel: +90 216 581 37 54
Fax: +90 216 581 38 00

Isavaskan@turkloydu.org

Murat Devrez mdevrez@turkloydu.org
Tel: +90 216 581 38 22
Nurdan Ergan nergan@turkloydu.org

Tel: +90 216 581 38 75

Testing, certification
and inspection of tank
containers,
transportable pressure
equipments (except
fixed-tanks, tank
wagons) and
containers under CSC
Convention:

ADR - Chapter 6




General Directorate of

Inonu Bulvari

Ozlem Yalcin

ozlem.yalcin@kgm.gov.tr

Identification and

Highways No:14 06100 Tel: +90 312 449 97 53 assignment of the
Yucetepe / ANKARA tunnels, bridges, traffic
TURKIYE Ozkan Kagan okacan@kgm.gov.tr signs, intercity routes
Tel: +90 312 449 87 89 and parking areas:
Faruk Ziya Oztiirk fozturk@kgm.gov.tr ADR — Chapter 1.9.5
Tel: +90 312 449 87 18 and 8.6
Levent Akin lakin@kgm.gov.tr
Tel: +90 312 449 94 82
Lale Unsal
Tel: +90 312 449 97 76 lunsal@kgm.gov.tr
Ministry of Interior Ayranci Mah. Furkan Hopa furkan.hopa@egm.gov.tr Special permissions
(Turkish National Dikmen No:11 Tel: +90 312 462 48 91 for Class 1 (explosive
Police) Cankaya substances and
ANKARA Levent Kahraman articles) dangerous
TURKIYE Tel: +90 312 462 48 94 lkahraman@egm.gov.tr goods
Fax: +90 312 462 49 19
Nuclear Regulatory Mustafa Kemal Tuba Ecevit tuba.ecevit@ndk.gov.tr Special permissions
Authority Mahallesi, Tel: +90 (312) 293 46 78 for Class 7 (radioactive
Dumlupinar material) dangerous
Bulvari, No: 192, 06510 goods
(Cankaya ANKARA

TURKIYE




